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BAX DEBITS TO flIDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS, MAY, 1940- 

The amount of cheques cashed at clearing centres was $3,3140 million during 
May, a gain of 17.6  p.o. over the same month of last year. Increases were recorded in 
each of the five economic areas. The gains were general in the three clearing centres 
of the Maritime Provinces, the total increasing from $65.8 million to $71.8 million, a 
gain of 9.1 p.c. Debits in Montreal were $895.3 million, a gain of 12.8 p.c. over the 
same month of last year. The provincial total for quebec was 10.8 p.c* greaer at 
$977.2 million. Twelve of the thirteen centres in Ontario recorded gain over the same 
month of last year. The increase in Toronto was 0.9 p.c., while the provincial total 
moved up 8.3 p.c. Marked gains were shown in the Prairie Provinces, the aggregate for 
the area being 62.14 p.c. greater. The increase in Winnipeg to $52 14.9 million Was no 
less than 914  pc. The debits in British Columbia were $177.7  million against $158 . 8  
million in the same month of last year, a gain of nearly 12 P.c. 

Comparison with the First Five Months of 1939- 

Bank debits were $114.320 million during the first five months of 1940, a gain 
of $2,018 million over the same period of tha preceding year. An I ncrease in the Dom-
inion total of 16.4 p.c. was participated In by each of the five economic areas. Thirty-
one of the thirty-two clearing centres recorded gains in this comparison. The increase 
in the Maritime Provinces was nearly 32 p.o., the total in the elapsed portion of 19140 
having been $338 million. The gain in Montreal was nearly 5 p.c., while the provincial 
total was about 8 p.c. greater. Bank debits in Ontario were $6,235.6 million in the 
first five months of 1940, a gain of about 11 p.c. over the same period of the preceding 
year. Each of the ten centres in the Prairie Provinces recorded gains in this com-
parieOns The aggregate for the area of $2,5142 million was 57 p.c. greater than in the 
same period of last year. The provincial total for British Columbia recorded a gain 
of $.4 p.c. Debits in Vancouver were $697.5 million against $6142.3 million, a gain of 
$55 million. 

Comparison with Aril after Seasonal Adjustment. 

The increase in debits over the preceding month was slightly less than normal 
for the season. After the usual, adjustment, gains were recorded in Quebec, the Prairie 
Provinces and British Columbia. The increase in the Prairie Provinces was less than 
seasonal expectations. A gain of 14 p.c* was shown in the Drovince of Quebec, comparing 
with a gain of 6.7 p.c. In Montreal. The increase in Ontario was less than normal for 
the season. Toronto debits were $1,008 million against $88996 million in ,Aril, but 
the increase was less than usual for the niith. Gains in the Prairie Provinces and 
Winnipeg amounted to 8.2 p.c. and 10.9 p.c., respectively. Debits in British Columbia 
rose from $176.4 million to $177.7  million, a gain of 2.2 p.c. after seasonal adjustment. 

Comparison with Other Factors. 

The percentage of bank debits to deposits was 121.8 in May against 113. 2  in 
May last year. The sum of four classes of deposits rose from $2,509.2  million to 
$2,7142.5 million, while the increase in debits was from $2,839 million to nearly $3,3140 
million. An index of bank debits on the base of 1926, with seasonal adjustment, was 
122.7 in May against 1014.3 in May last year. Wholesale prices and business operations 
also recorded marked gains over the same period of 1939-  The index of the physical 
volume of business moved up from 121.4 to a much higher standing. The index of wholesale 
prices was $2.1 in May against 73.7 in the same month last year. Common stock prices, 
on the other hand, retreated from an index of 99.2 in May last year to 80. 14 in the 
month under review. 
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1. BANK DEBITS TO flDIVIDU.AL ACCOU11I AT T. CI.APJ}C HOUSE 

N1'RES OF CA1ADA MAX, 1940, WITH C041AI 
FIGUBS FOR APRIL, 1940, AND APRIL 1939. 

Provinces and C1earin 	 -•••-.- - 

House Cenree 	 May, 19 40 	April, 19140 	May, 193 
$ 	 $ 	 $ 

Maritime Provinces 
141,173,7914  39094,872  110,536,999 
10,278,501 9.270,56 14 9,017,00C 

Saint John 	..................... 20,326,197 18 9 720,659 16 0 227,793 
Total - Maritime Provinces s..... 71,778,1492 66,986 9 095 65,781,792  

Q)iebec - 
Montreal 	.............. 895,255,7814 753,14143,833 7939569,516 

73,196,977 66,14146,337 01, 232 ,711 
Sherbrooke 	..................... - 	8,785,631 7,280,808 

Total 	quebec .................. 977,238092 927,1709978 882 9 23 14 ,1714  

Ontario 
12,3214,952 99673,918 9,912,738 

Chatham 10,231,517 8,904,203 7,97'4 ,689 
Fort William 	.................. 6,360,91 14 5027,211 5 9 1402,716 
Bainilton 	...................... 73, 46 9,917 68,310,1714 52,055,3714 

8,715, 276 6,8148,1476 7,023,556 
Kitchener 16,13o,54 114,168,058 12,825,698 
London 140,1419,9314 33.0142,5114 3.803,733 
Ottawa........................ 156,7214 ,612  2a9,751,3116  104,771,581 
Peterboraiigh .................. 7,7149 0 982 7,159,970  5,7214,6149 

6,728 9 327 5,730,668 79837,302  
GudburY 8,398 1 688 7,1407,117 79630,693 
Toronto 	....................... 1 9 007,802,1417 889 9 606,1147 998050,322 

- 147,510,721 142,305,908 39,895,526 
Tote]. - Ontario 	................. 1, 1403, 067, 82r. 19328,235,710 1,295, 215,577 

Prairie Provinces 
Brandon 	....................... 3 9,322,726 2,8614 0 880 2 ,798,523 
Calgary 61,2148,915 

9,5299207
,112,265 146.169,510 

2,559,270  38,3 145,81414 
Lethbridge 14,588,2214 14 ,277, 1467 14,318,767 
Medicine Hat 	.................. 212145,2147 2 91979721 2,193,671 
ioousJa.w..................... 6, 826,739 8 9 035,762 6 9 288 9 506 

Prince Albert 	................. 2,752,557 2 9 591 9 1426 2,187080 
149,233,266 35,7 141,700 514,335,388 
12,170,7214 10,2514,786 9,867,361 

Winnipog 5214 , 867, 1428 378 ,937,196 270,622,791 
Total - Prairie Provinces ....... 709, 8 .5,O96 539,5141, 1418 1437,127,7147 

British Co1imbi 	- 
New Westminster ............... 7 9 362,262 6,705,658 6,1145,123 

1 142 ,1514 ,301 1141,707,61 125 9 750 r282 
28,178,8214  27,9509359 26,951,928 

Total - British Columbia ........ 177,6959387 176063,635 150,8147,333 

GRAND TOTAL FOR CANADA .......... 39339,5959188 2 ,938 , 297, 836 243992069623 
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2. DEBITS TO INDIVIDU.AL ACCOU1S AT CLEARING HOUSE CE IKRES IN TRE ECONOMIC 
AREAS OP CANADA, BY Ii0NTHS, Y, 1939,  TO  hAY,  1940, TOGETHM  

TITH A COABISON OF BANK DITS AIM BA14K CLEARINGS 

Maritime Provinces 	quebec Ontario Prairie Provinces 

1939 
kay 	................... 65,7$1,792  88 : ,17)4  l?95215,577• 1437,127,7147 
June 53,191,597 931,726,237 1 0 281, 1485,815 388,822,262 
July .... ... . . 56,371,850 902,311,548 997, 897,108  351,404,62$ 
August 	........ 52 ,199, 431 795,118,626 971,187,836 1406,6 14.9,240 
September 58,652 ,580 822,306,900 1 9 11 14,202,211 669,132 , 861 
October .... • . ........ • 68,752 9 492  7714,14144,900 1,151,563,12 5 727,662,186 
November 66,225,3149 807,384,850 1, 217,528 ,190 6680015,727 
December ... ..... 68,1148,131 876,838,102 1, 276,138,176 650,090,668 
19140 
January . 63 9 561,032 808,906,219 1,135,585,590  1493,748,3O4 
February 75,281,122 9 47,965,095 1,315,913,6O 4  1426,076,99 14  
March ... ....... ...... 60,504,625 764,2 144,819 1,052,808,779 372,621.325 

ril 	................. 66,986 1 095 827,170,978 1 1 328,235,710 539,541, 418 
May 71,778 , 1492  977,238,392 1,1403,067,821 709, 815, 096 
Total for five Months 

19140  338,111,366 14,325,525,503 6,235,611,5014 2,5141,803,137 
1939 256,1416,5142  14,010,268,289 5,608 9 1487,987 1,616, 1452,307 
1938 250,817, 221 3,789'441,192  5,5147,378 , 016 1,527,)437,1490 
1937 312,368 9 361 5,0149,977,31414 7,082,369,539  1,956,020,093 
1936  239,320,891 14 ,336,309,590 69161,516 ,505 2,5140,325,555 
1935 210,180,826 3,573,680,560 5,8169365,518 2,214)4,929,163 
193 4  206, 1416 9 275 3,767,551,591 69022,735435  2 ,179, 017,693 
1933 1 85,967,777 2 1 9142,259,762 14 9 1489 9 120,160 2,038,790,798 

Percentage of 
1940 to 1939 131.9 107.9 111.2 157. 2  

Percentage of 
British Total Bank Bank Debits 
Columbia Dominion Clearings to Bank 

Clearings 
P .C. 

158,8 147,333 
175, 8 56, 033 
168,5143,186 
1614,595,823 
167,356,150  
176,1493,0614 
171,191,879 
1 85,651,5014  
172,533 9 810 
189,980 9 297 
162,1480,928 
176,363,635 
177,695087 

879 ,054,057 
810,596,1441 
739, 1416,713 
893,355, 8141 
833,810 9 697 
660,668,666 
6614,866,0214 
556,715,9014  

108.14  

2 ,839, 206,623 
2,831,081,9414 
2 ,376,528,320 
2 ,3 99,740 ,956 
2 ,831,650,702  
2,898,915, 
2,930,345,995 
3,056,866,581. 

2 ,674 ,33 14 ,955 
2 ,955, 217,112  
2,1412,660,1476 
2,938,297,836 
3,339,595,188 

114,320,105,567 
12,302,221,566 
11,8514,1490,632 
15, 2914 ,091, 178 
1 14,111,283,238 
12, 505, 8214, 733 
12,8140,586,718 
10,212,8514, 14oi 

116.4  

1,644,783,1457 
1 1 1487,021,085 
1,360,8110,080 
1,1411,563,009 
1,700,90 14 ,086 
1,626,619,338 
1,612,187,620 
1,617,087,1514 

1,1103,020,551 
19559, 1478 9313 
1,3140, 1493,662 
1,1487,258,168 
1 9 850,383,552 

7,6110,6314,2146 
6,8149,17 14 ,319 
6,630 , 895,133 
7,927,44S,069 
7 9 512,7140,14314 
6, 1483,157,52 6 
6,212,637,1404 
5,049,070,300 

111.6  

172.5 
190. 14. 
174 .6 
169.3 
167.5 
178.2 
181.8 
189.0 

190.6 
189.5 
180.0 
197.6 
180.5 

187.14 
179.6 
178.8 
192.9 
187.8 
192.9 
206.7 
202.3 

1939 
May ..... 
June ...... 
July 
August .•.•.....• 
September . . . • . . . 
October 
November ..............  
December ........ ..... 
19 140 
Jaxri_ary 
February ...... ...... 
March .. ...... ........ 
April. •... ........ 

May ......... . ........ 
Total for ft e Months 

19140 .. ... . .I 
1939 ........ 
193$ .. I I • • . I 
1937 'I...... 
1936 

 II...... 
1935 ......'. 
19314 ...,.... 
1933 •1IIIII 

Percentage of 
19 140 to 1939 1•IS•e•• 
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3.  BANK 
	 RS IN EC0N0i.I( 

Economic Areas 
and Cities 

193 14  1935 
Month of May 
1936 	1937 	1938  

!i11ions of Dollars 

1939 

- 

- 19T10 
Per- 
cent age 

9 
to 1939 

1aritime Provinces 147.7 147.5 50419 58.1 53.2 65.8 71.8 109.1 
Quebec 	...e...•.. 816.0 858.5 891.8 893.7 80]..2 882.2 977.2 110.8 
Uontreal...'.... 766.8 805.14 833.7 805.14 7142.1 793.6  895.3 112.8 

Ontario 	.....o... 1,331.1 1359e8  1,305i3 1e 215.3 1,3.15.6 1,295.2 1. 1403.1 108.3 
Toronto 	....... . 985.1 1,062.3 9914.5  806.5 oi.14 998.14 1,007.8 100.9 

Prairie provinces. go4.9 729.8 67.14 1432.3 31414.14 1437.3. 709.8 162.14 
Winnipeg . ...... 6 141e6 552.2 ~16.9  280.0 199.6  270.6 5214.9 1914.0 

Lritish Columbia.0 129.3 136.7 163.8 169.14 114.14  158.8 177.7 
Vancouver ...... 105.1 11360  12669 137.8 116.5 125.8 1142.2 113.0  

CA}T.ADA 	........... 3,129.0 39132.2 2 9 979.2 2,768.8 2,1461.9 2 839. 2  3,339.6 117.6 

14. 	BANK DEPOSITS A2W 3AIE DEBITS, AND R.4I0 OF DEBITS TO DEP0SlT 

MAY, 1939, TO MAY, 1940- 

Percentage 
B.A1IK DEPOSITS 	 of Bank 
Dominion 	Pro- 	Debits to 

Notice Demand 	Govern- vincia]. Sm of Banlc 	Deposits 
mont 	Govern- DjOBitS Debits 	in Canada 

Last Day of Preceding Month - Millions of Dollars 

May 	.... .. ....... 1,697.0 715.6 30.5 66.1 2,509. 2  2,839.2 113. 2  
June 	............ 1,678. 14  6314.3 1114.0 147.5 2,5214.2 2,831.1 112.2 
July 	..... ....... 1,680.14 702.2 914.7 614.5 2,5141.8 2,376.5 93.5 
August 	......... . 1,697. 2  6914 . 614.9 63.3 2 9 519.6 2,389.7 914.9 
September ....... 1,701.9 705.2 60.3 562 2 9 523.6 2 1 831.7 112.2 
October 	......... 1,692 .1 763.5 14.s 52.14 2 9 582.8 2,898.9 
November ...... .. 1,709. 2  821.7 2148.8 57.6 2 ,837.3 2,930.3 103.3 
December ... 1,73 14. 8  865.8 151.0 56.9 2408.5 3,056.9 108.8 
19 140 
Jarivay 	........ . 1,7141.1 853.0 129.5 50.5 2 9 7714.1 2 ,67 14.3 96. 14 
February 	........ 1,750.5 8147.6 112.14 1414.9 2 9 755.14 2,955.2 107.3 
March 	•.sd 	...... 1,659.0 765.6 296.9 50.14 2 9 771.9 2,1412.7 87.0 
Jpri1 	....... ... 1 1 661.2 7149.5 2614.6 148,7 2,7214.0 2,938.3 107.9 
May 	....... 1,671.5 832.6 179. 14  59.0 2,7142.5 3,339.6 121.8 

5,  FIVE ECONOMIC FACTORS ITH S!AZONAL ADJUSTURT '7BERE 
1C3SS, 1926100. 

Physical 	Employment 

	

Bank 	Volume of 	in Menu- 	Wholesale 	Conon 

	

Debits 	Business 	facturing 	Prices 	Stocks 
(let of follow- 
ing month) 

1939 
May ....... 
June ............. .  

July . . • . . . . ...... 

August ......... 
September ........ .  

October . . . ......  so 

November 
December .......... 
1940 
Ja.xu.ary . . . . . . . . . . 

February . . .. . . . . . 

Itjarch  ....... ..... 
.Ari]. 
May 

1014.3 121.14 109.14 73.7 99.2 
1014.5 121.14 109.1 73.3 97.0 
92.9 120.5 110.3 72.6 97.3 

101.7 125.2 112.1 72.14 914.2 
117.9 125. 116.0 78.2 100.1 
105.1 133.1 121.0 79.3 i06.o 
105.14 133.0 123.6 80.3 103.6 
112.7 133.3 126.1 81.7 10192 

110.7 138.6 125.0 82.6 99.7 
131.8 131.2 125.2 82.8 99.0 
103.9 123.0 1214.14 83.2 99.1 
123.0 151.0 214.7 83.1 97.0 
122.7 824 80.4 





5-  
6- 	BAiX DITS TO IUDIVIDUAL ACCOU1TS e "no CLEARING HOUSE CE1TRES 

OF C.A1(ADA DflTG '1 FIRST FIVE M072HS OP 1940, CO1JP.BD 7ITH 

THE SAME PERIOD OF 1939. 

First Five First Five Percentage 
Months of Months of Increase (+) of 19 40 

19140 1939 Decrease (-) to 1939 

Iiiarittme Provthces - 
Halifax .............. 195,268,1143 1143,9714,14514 + 	51, 293,689 135.6 
Moncton 	..... . 	148,1497,737 39, 217,333 + 	9,280 ,14O4 123.7 
Saint John 	........... 	914,3145,1486 73,2214,755 * 	21,120,731 128.8 

Total - Maritime Provinces 338,111,366 256,1416,5142 + 	81,694 , 824  131.9 

Quebec - 
Montreal 	............. 3,779,992 1 182 3,603,279,522 + 176,712,660 1014.9 
Quebec 	.............. . 597 9 968,61414 376,610,182 + 131,358, 1462 1314.9 
Sberbrooke 	........... 37,564 9 677 30,378,585 * 	7,186,092 123.7 

Total - Quebec ......... 14,325,525,503 14,010,268,289 # 315,257.214 97.9 

Ontario 
Brantford. 	............ ,887,676 110,1425,253 + 10,1162, 1418 125.9 

~ ,6909235  39,570,972 * 7,119, 26 3 118.0 
Fort 	7i11iam ......... 28,5414 1 901 23,803,296 + 14,1 141,605 119.9 
Hamilton ............. 327,628 9 300 233,326,710 * 914,301,590 
Kingston 	........ ..... 35,539,587 28,391, 11.26 t 7,14516 125.2 
Kitchener 	............ 710119117 55, 1457, 141 14  * 15, 853,703 128.6 
London 	............... 179,155,935 153,912,731 .. 25,2143,204 
Ottawa 	.............. . 7514,660437 1459,0 141,580 + 295,618,557 1614.. 1 : 
Peterborou.gh ......... 36,110,830 26,322,2140 + 9,788,590 139.8 
Sarnia. 	.............. . 30,399,842  31,211,079 T 811,237 97.14 
Sudbiiry 	. ............• 36,203,206 32,233,722 + 3,9214,14814 112.2 
Toronto 	.............. 14,1433,297,723 14,302,325,020 * 130,972703 103.0 
Windsor 	... ........... 205,177,015 182,1416,539 + 22,760,1476 112.5 

Total - Ontario  ........  6,235,611,5014 5,608,1437,987 + 627,123,517 111.2 

Prairie Provinces 
Brandon ............. 114 9 282 9 1492 11,9149,986 + 2,332,506 119.5 
Calgary 	.............. 2859309,157 2214,377,159 

. 60, 1431,998 126.9 
Edmonton 203,9 143,391 170 ,339,161 + 33,1014,230 119. 14  
Lethbrid.ge 	...... . 20,946,7114 19,662,789 + 1,183,92 5 io6.o 
Medicine Hat 	......... . 1.0,1410,262 9,6414,693 765,569 107.9 
Moose Jaw 3399 1459996 26,703,100 + 7,237,896 127.1 
Prince j1.bert ........ 12,303,917 9,297,939 + 3,005,92 5 132.3 
Regina 	.......... 185,911,2 142 172,1427,167 + 13,14514,075 107. 8  
Saskatoon .......... . 51,0999309 141,1461,929 + 9,637,380 123.2 
Winnipeg ............. 1,723,750 , 6 57 929,583,33 14  f 7914 ,167,323 155.14 

Total -Prairie Proviice. 2,5141,803,137 	1,616,1452,307 	+ 925,350,830 	57.2 

British Coli.imbta - 
New Westminster 35,133 ,777 29,399,739 + 	5,739,033 119.5 
Vancouver 	...... 697,508,070 6142,300,303 + 	55,207,767 108.6 
Victoria 	............. 1116,1407,210 138,896,399 + 	7,510,811 105.4 

Total-British Colwnbia. 879,0514,057 810,596,14141 + 	68, 1457,616 

GRA1"D TOTAL FOR CADA..1 14,320 ,1059567 12,302,221,566 +2,,8814,00]. 116.14 
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